
Women's Gymnastics Meet Results 
Winterfest 
Host: University of Denver 
Date: January 17, 2009 
Location: Hamilton Gymnasium 
Venue: Home Meet 

Contents: Event Results Team Results 
  Vault Team Standing 

  Uneven Parallel Bars University of Denver 

  Balance Beam University of Minnesota 

  Floor Exercise   
  All Around   

  

Team Standing  (Top)  
Place  Team Score 

1  University of Denver 194.700 
2  University of Minnesota 193.525 

  

University of Denver  (Top) 
Head Coach:  Melissa Kutcher-Rinehart

 Gymnast Vault  Bars  Beam  Floor  AllArr  
 Nikki Brown  9.850 9.800    
 Kristina Coccia    9.775   
 Lauren Garan 9.750  9.775    
 Kelley Hennigan 9.875 9.825 9.150 9.725 38.575 
 Amanda Johanson  9.850  9.250   
 Jessica Lopez   9.975 9.025   
 Annamari Maaranen  8.975     
 Ellen McCarthy  9.625 9.775    
 Liz Meals 9.700   9.700   
 Louise Mercer 9.725      
 Taylor Sanford 9.750      
 Brianna Springer 9.775 9.275 9.800 9.825 38.675 
 Team Totals 48.875 48.425 49.125 48.275 194.700 

  



University of Minnesota  (Top) 
Head Coach:  Jim and Meg Stephenson

 Gymnast Vault  Bars  Beam  Floor  AllArr  
 Kendra Elm 9.450 9.725 9.250 8.925 37.350 
 Lucy Ennis 9.650      
 Jade Beattie 9.675  9.050 9.725   
 Yuri Nagai 9.700 9.825  9.625   
 Alexis Russell 9.800 9.825     
 Carmelina Carabajal 9.800 9.750 9.800 9.800 39.150 
 Kristin Furukawa  9.775     
 Julie Kinal  9.075     
 Angela Walker   9.200 9.400   
 Ana Balboa   9.825 9.575   
 Jamie Bullock   9.800    
 Team Totals 48.625 48.900 47.875 48.125 193.525 

  

Vault Results  (Top)  
Place  Gymnast  Team Score  

1  Kelley Hennigan  University of Denver 9.875  
2  Alexis Russell  University of Minnesota 9.800  
2  Carmelina Carabajal  University of Minnesota 9.800  
4  Brianna Springer  University of Denver 9.775  
5  Lauren Garan  University of Denver 9.750  
5  Taylor Sanford  University of Denver 9.750  
7  Louise Mercer  University of Denver 9.725  
8  Liz Meals  University of Denver 9.700  
8  Yuri Nagai  University of Minnesota 9.700  
10  Jade Beattie  University of Minnesota 9.675  
11  Lucy Ennis  University of Minnesota 9.650  
12  Kendra Elm  University of Minnesota 9.450  

  

Uneven Parallel Bars Results  (Top)  
Place  Gymnast  Team Score  

1  Amanda Johanson  University of Denver 9.850  
1  Nikki Brown  University of Denver 9.850  
3  Kelley Hennigan  University of Denver 9.825  
3  Yuri Nagai  University of Minnesota 9.825  
3  Alexis Russell  University of Minnesota 9.825  



Uneven Parallel Bars Results  (Top)  
Place  Gymnast  Team Score  

6  Kristin Furukawa  University of Minnesota 9.775  
7  Carmelina Carabajal  University of Minnesota 9.750  
8  Kendra Elm  University of Minnesota 9.725  
9  Ellen McCarthy  University of Denver 9.625  
10  Brianna Springer  University of Denver 9.275  
11  Julie Kinal  University of Minnesota 9.075  
12  Annamari Maaranen  University of Denver 8.975  

  

Balance Beam Results  (Top)  
Place  Gymnast  Team Score  

1  Jessica Lopez  University of Denver 9.975  
2  Ana Balboa  University of Minnesota 9.825  
3  Brianna Springer  University of Denver 9.800  
3  Nikki Brown  University of Denver 9.800  
3  Jamie Bullock  University of Minnesota 9.800  
3  Carmelina Carabajal  University of Minnesota 9.800  
7  Lauren Garan  University of Denver 9.775  
7  Ellen McCarthy  University of Denver 9.775  
9  Kendra Elm  University of Minnesota 9.250  
10  Angela Walker  University of Minnesota 9.200  
11  Kelley Hennigan  University of Denver 9.150  
12  Jade Beattie  University of Minnesota 9.050  

  

Floor Exercise Results  (Top)  
Place  Gymnast  Team Score  

1  Brianna Springer  University of Denver 9.825  
2  Carmelina Carabajal  University of Minnesota 9.800  
3  Kristina Coccia  University of Denver 9.775  
4  Kelley Hennigan  University of Denver 9.725  
4  Jade Beattie  University of Minnesota 9.725  
6  Liz Meals  University of Denver 9.700  
7  Yuri Nagai  University of Minnesota 9.625  
8  Ana Balboa  University of Minnesota 9.575  
9  Angela Walker  University of Minnesota 9.400  
10  Amanda Johanson  University of Denver 9.250  
11  Jessica Lopez  University of Denver 9.025  



Floor Exercise Results  (Top)  
Place  Gymnast  Team Score  

12  Kendra Elm  University of Minnesota 8.925  

  

All Around Results  (Top)  
Place  Gymnast  Team Score  

1  Carmelina Carabajal  University of Minnesota 39.150  
2  Brianna Springer  University of Denver 38.675  
3  Kelley Hennigan  University of Denver 38.575  
4  Kendra Elm  University of Minnesota 37.350  

  

 PLEASE NOTE: All scores are unofficial until verified at end of meet. For 
questions regarding the meet results, please contact the host 
institution. 
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